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SCHOOL DIARY 

Next Week… 
Monday 6th October Online Applications Open for children Starting 

School & Transferring to Junior School in 
Sept’26 

Further details to follow. 
Year 2s will receive further information 
about this next month. 

Wednesday 8th October Y6 Height and Weight check Info was emailed to parents on the 9th of 
September. 

   

Looking ahead… 
Monday 13th October Girls Football session at Petworth Information has been emailed to the 

Football club 
Thursday 16th October Phonics Workshop (Reception & Year 1)           

2-3pm @ Graffham Hall 
Please sign up at the school office 

Friday 17th October Deadline for any FGD Halloween Hamper 
Raffle donations 

 

Monday 20th October School photos @ both schools  

Tuesday 21st October Tea & Chat SEND                                                 
2.30-3.15pm, Graffham 

Come and meet our acting SENDCo, Rachel 
Seymour (who is covering Callie Reid’s 
maternity). All parents welcome. 

Wednesday 22nd October Tea & Chat SEND                                                 
2.45-3.30pm, Duncton 

Come and meet our acting SENDCo, Rachel 
Seymour (who is covering Callie Reid’s 
maternity). All parents welcome. 

Wednesday 22nd & Thursday 
23rd October 

Parents Evening at GRAFFHAM  More details to follow. 
 

Thursday 23rd October Open Day for Prospective Parents at Graffham 
School 

Please help spread the word to any 
family/friends who may be interested 

Friday 24th October FGD Autumn Mufti Day & Halloween Hamper 
Raffle Draw  

£2 donation & raffle to be drawn in 
assembly 

Monday 27th –Friday 31st Oct Half term  

Monday 3rd November INSET DAY  

Thursday 6th November Parents Evening Duncton  More details to follow. 
 

Wednesday 12th November Parents Evening Duncton More details to follow. 
 

Thursday 13th November Workshop 1 @ Duncton 2.15-2.45pm 
Supporting my child with their worries  

Letter has been emailed to all families this 
week with the details, please let the office 
know if you are coming along.  
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New Dates/Additions are in GREEN. 

INSET DAYS 

Monday 3rd November 2025 
Monday 5th January 2026 

Friday 27th March 2026 
Wednesday 22nd July 2026 

Notices and Reminders  
• Guinea Pig Volunteers – We are still looking for volunteers to help look after Tilly & Nora during 

weekends and over school holidays this year.  If you can help or would like any more details, 

then please email the Graffham school office with your availability so we can start putting a 

rota together for them.  

• Please return your data collection/photo permission forms to the school office. 

• Restricted Access at the front of Graffham school on Monday between 9.30am - 2pm – Our 

roofing contractors will be starting to fit tiles to the side/front of the school next week.  Please 

note that on Monday there will be restricted access at the front of the school, whilst they move 

the tiles.  The car park will still be operational for the minibus, and the school office can still be 

accessed, but ONLY via the side ramp at the front entrance.  Nursery will still have access at 

the start and end of the day. 

CAKE RAFFLE 

 

A big thank you to Amy (Fleet Y2) for bringing in this ‘naughty but nice’ chocolate 

indulgence cake. 

Our winner this week is in for a treat.  Well done Charlie (Year 1) for winning 

today’s raffle.  Enjoy! 

 

Thank you to Lizzie (Clemmie Y6) for making sticky ginger cake squares for us 

this week.   They smell delicious.  

Our winners who are going to be sharing them this weekend are Imogen (Y5) 

and Sophie (Y5) 

 

                                               

Monday 17th November Flu nasal vaccinations at Graffham & Duncton  Email has been set to Parents 

Thursday 27th November Workshop 2 @ Duncton 2.15-2.45pm 
Supporting my child to emotionally regulate 

Letter has been emailed to all families this 
week with the details, please let the office 
know if you are coming along. 

Tuesday 9th December  Duncton Christmas Lunch  

Wednesday 10th December Graffham Christmas lunch   

Thursday 11th December Graffham Nativity @ 1.30pm More details to follow 

Friday 12th December Graffham Nativity @ 4pm More details to follow  

Wednesday 17th December Duncton Carol Service  More details to follow 

Thursday 18th December Graffham Christingle Service  


